

From: [Helen Schlegel](#)
To: [Mary Birch](#)
Subject: FW: Official Information Request- Waterworld- Safety issues and Lifeguard salaries
Date: Monday, 10 November 2014 15:35:35
Importance: High

Hi Mary

Response sent via email below.

Regards

Helen Schlegel

Executive Assistant to Lance Vervoort- GM Community
DDI: +64 7 838 6404 | Email: helen.schlegel@hcc.govt.nz



Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

 [Like us on Facebook](#)  [Follow us on Twitter](#)



From: [REDACTED]
Sent: Monday, 3 November 2014 4:13 PM
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: Official Information Request- Waterworld- Safety issues and Lifeguard salaries

Hi [REDACTED]

The following answers are in response to your email for information regarding safety issues and Lifeguard salaries at Waterworld

1. The hourly wage of a qualified lifeguard is between \$14.86 and \$16.51
2. There has been no drownings at Waterworld in the last 5 years.
3. There have been 484 reported minor injuries at Waterworld for the last two years (stubbed toes, bleeding noses, bumped heads,etc)

Kind regards

Launa Maxwell
Swimming Facilities Business Coordinator
Waterworld

Garnett Avenue
Private Bag 3010
Hamilton
Phone 07 9585860 ext 7227
Mobile 021 967 299
Email launa.maxwell@hcc.govt.nz